
Prime Minister Mailing Address:  
Office of the Prime Minister 
80 Wellington Street 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0A2 

MP Mailing Address:  

House of Commons 

Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0A6 

Position Proper Name Email Twitter FB Instagram 

Chair of the Finance Committee 
The Honorable  
Wayne Easter 

wayne.easter@parl.gc.ca @WayneEaster @MPWayneEaster @wayneeastermp 

Minister of Middle Class  
Prosperity/ Associate Minister of 

Finance 

The Honorable  
Mona Fortier 

mona.fortier@parl.gc.ca  @MonaFortier  @MonaFortier @MonaFortier 

Prime Minister of Canada 

The Right  
Honourable  

Justin Trudeau,  
P.C., M.P. 

pm@pm.gc.ca @JustinTrudeau @JustinPJTrudeau @justinpjtrudeau 

Deputy Prime Minister of  
Canada and Minister of Finance 

The Honourable  
Chrystia Freeland 

Chrystia.Freeland@parl.gc.
ca 

@DeputyPM_Canada 
@cafreeland 

@freelandchrystia @chrystiafreeland 

Minister of Health 
The Honourable  

Patty Hajdu 
Patty.Hajdu@parl.gc.ca @PattyHajdu @PattyHajdu @pattyhajdu 

Minister of Agriculture and  
Agri-Food 

The Honourable  
Marie-Claude Bibeau 

Marie-
Claude.Bibeau@parl.gc.ca 

@mclaudebibeau @mclaudebibeau @mclaudebibeau 

President of the Treasury Board 
The Honourable  

Jean-Yves Duclos 
Jean-
Yves.Duclos@parl.gc.ca 

@jyduclos @jyduclosliberal @jyduclos 

Minister of Families, Children 
and Social Development 

The Honourable  
Ahmed Hussen 

Ahmed.Hussen@parl.gc.ca @HonAhmedHussen  @HonAhmedHussen  @HonAhmedHussen  

Associate Minister of Health  
The Honourable  
Carolyn Bennett  

Carolyn.Bennett@parl.gc.ca  @Carolyn_Bennett  n/a n/a 

These are the Ministers directly engaged in discussions around school food work.  

Have something to say? Do you care about school food? Let your politicians know! 
• Make a post about it on Instagram, Twitter or Facebook and tag them. 

Don’t forget the #SpeakUp4SchoolFood hashtag! 
• Send an E-mail or letter.   

about:blank
mailto:mona.fortier@parl.gc.ca
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
https://www.facebook.com/PattyHajdu?__tn__=%2Cd
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
https://www.nourishns.ca/speakup


Nova Scotia Members of Parliament 2021 

 
Mailing Address:  

House of Commons 
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0A6 

Riding MP Email Twitter Instagram Facebook 

Cape Breton -  
Canso 

Mike Kelloway Mike.Kelloway@parl.gc.ca @mikekelloway @mikekellowaymp @mikekellowaymp 

Cumberland -
Colchester 

Stephen Ellis  stephen.ellis@parl.gc.ca @drsdelliscc @drsdelliscc N/A 

Dartmouth -  
Cole Harbour 

Darren Fisher Darren.Fisher@parl.gc.ca @darrenfisherns @darrenfisherns @darrenfisherns 

Central Nova Sean S. Fraser Sean.Fraser@parl.gc.ca @seanfrasermp @seanfrasermp @seanfrasermp 

Halifax Andy Fillmore Andy.Fillmore@parl.gc.ca @andyfillmorehfx @andyfillmorehfx @AndyFillmoreHFX 

Halifax West Lena Metlege Diab  
le-
nametlege.diab@parl.gc.ca 

@LenaMetlegeDiab  @lena4halifaxwest N/A 

Kings - Hants Kody Blois kody.blois@parl.gc.ca @KodyBloisNS @kodybloisns @KodyBloisNS 

Sackville - Preston 
- Chezzetcook 

Darrell Samson Darrell.Samson@parl.gc.ca @darrellsamson @samson.darrell @darrellsamsonliberal 

South Shore - St. 
Margarets 

Rick Perkins  rick.perkins@parl.gc.ca @VoteRickPerkins  @voterickperkins @rickperkinsforSSSM  

Sydney - Victoria Jaime Battiste Jaime.Battiste@parl.gc.ca @JaimeBattiste @jaimebattiste @jaimebattistemp 

West Nova 
Christopher d'En-
tremont 

Chris.dEntremont@parl.gc.
ca 

@CdEntremontMP @chrisdentremontns @chris.dentremont 

Department of  
Finance Canada 

  
fin.financepublic-
finan-
cepublique.fin@canada.ca 

@FinanceCanada  N/A @FinanceCanada 

Have something to say? Do you care about school food? 
 Let your politicians know! 

• Make a post about it on Instagram, Twitter or Facebook and tag them. 
Don’t forget the #SpeakUp4SchoolFood hashtag! 

• Send an E-mail or letter.   
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Nova Scotia Senators 2021 
 
Mailing Address:  

The Senate of Canada 

Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0A4 

Twitter/ Facebook: @SenCanada 

 

Proper Name Email Twitter 

Honourable Jane Marie Cordy  jane.cordy@sen.parl.gc.ca @SenatorCordy 

Honourable Terry M. Mercer terry.mercer@sen.parl.gc.ca @SenTMM  

Honourable Stephen Greene stephen.greene@sen.parl.gc.ca N/A 

Honourable Michael L. MacDonald michael.macdonald@sen.parl.gc.ca @SenMacDonald 

Honorable Colin Deacon colin.deacon@sen.parl.gc.ca @ColinDeacon 

Honourable Dr. Wanda Thomas Bernard wandathomas.bernard@sen.parl.gc.ca @SenatorWanda 

Honourable Daniel Christmas daniel.christmas@sen.parl.gc.ca @DanielChristmas  

Honourable Mary Coyle mary.coyle@sen.parl.gc.ca @SenCoyle 

Honorable Stan Kutcher stanley.kutcher@sen.parl.gc.ca @StanKutcher 

  

Have something to say? Do you care about school food? 
 Let your politicians know! 

• Make a post about it on Instagram, Twitter or Facebook and tag them. 
Don’t forget the #SpeakUp4SchoolFood hashtag! 

• Send an E-mail or letter.   
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